
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003944-2023 

Tender

Community Navigators Service for the Violence
Reduction Network

Leicestershire Police

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-003944

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03a419  

Published 8 February 2023, 8:54pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Leicestershire Police

Police Headquarters, St. Johns, Enderby

Leicestershire

LE19 2BX

Contact

Charlotte Highcock

Email

charlotte.highcock@leics.police.uk

Telephone

+44 1162222222

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003944-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003944-2023
mailto:charlotte.highcock@leics.police.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKF2 - Leicestershire, Rutland and Northamptonshire

National registration number

N/A

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.leics.police.uk/

Buyer's address

https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/30501

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Supplier/Documents/Folder/57666

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Public order and safety

https://www.leics.police.uk/
https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/30501
https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Supplier/Documents/Folder/57666


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Community Navigators Service for the Violence Reduction Network

Reference number

VRN010

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85322000 - Community action programme

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The over-arching aim of the programme is simple: We want to make our communities safer by
reducing the occurrence of serious violence and other associated crime. In doing so, we need
to identify those most at risk and protect them and those around them from harm. The
programme seeks to do this through, building a collaborative and cohesive cross-sector,
multi-agency partnership with shared aims and a joint approach.

This opportunity will be open for bids until 12 noon Friday 10th March 2023.

This service will aim to run from 1st May 2023 until 31st August 2025.

Please log in to the Blue Light EU Supply system and search for VRN010 Community
Navigator Services for the Violence Reduction Network to download the tender
documentation and provide a bid.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £513,334

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No



Page 4 to 7

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKF2 - Leicestershire, Rutland and Northamptonshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The over-arching aim of the programme is simple: We want to make our communities safer by
reducing the occurrence of serious violence and other associated crime. In doing so, we need
to identify those most at risk and protect them and those around them from harm. The
programme seeks to do this through, building a collaborative and cohesive cross-sector,
multi-agency partnership with shared aims and a joint approach. Also, sing a range of data
and evidence to identify the networks (and individuals within these networks) most at risk of
involvement in serious violence to ensure that decision-making relating to inclusion in the
programme is as objective and consistent as possible. The service will offer timely and
tailored support to participants through building high-quality relationships and offering swift
and tangible opportunities which support desistence from crime and violence. Communities
will be involved as partners to build consensus for the programme and to ensure that
participants develop meaningful and positive connections within their communities.
Deterring participants who decline support and continue to cause harm will be done so
through open communication in relation to the consequences and through swift disruption
and enforcement action where necessary.

This opportunity will be open for bids until 12 noon Friday 10th March 2023.

This service will aim to run from 1st May 2023 until 31st August 2025.

Please log in to the Blue Light EU Supply system and search for VRN010 Community
Navigator Services for the Violence Reduction Network to download the tender
documentation and provide a bid.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 60

Quality criterion - Name: Presentation / Weighting: 20

Price - Weighting: 20 

II.2.6) Estimated value



Page 5 to 7

Value excluding VAT: £513,334

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Start date

1 May 2023

End date

31 August 2025

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 6 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

10 March 2023

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the
tender

Duration in months: 3 (from the date stated for receipt of tender)

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

10 March 2023

Local time

12:00pm



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Leicester Crown Court 

Leicester 

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-04T12:22:02+0100
	TCPDF




